
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

33

80

66

5

10

07

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

Class

FA

FM

FM

P2

FC

FV

Name

Wesley Cunningham

Karl Markey

Amir Ali

Jim Rawson

Randall Smart

R. Douglas McKie

Hometown

Houston TX

Rosharon TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

League City TX

La Porte TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

154114

324593

463923

13357

301733

355375

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

13

Total Tm

25:39.931

25:43.179

27:00.016

26:43.100

26:43.869

26:46.125

Best Tm

1:33.555

1:34.902

1:38.929

1:42.890

1:43.093

2:01.013

Make-Model

2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda FM

2004 Stohr 01D

1994 Van Diemen RF94

FV Protoform P2

Sponsor

Brad Pierce Autosport

ProAmAuto.com

R Smart Properties

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 10:55am

Official results posted at 12:25pm

Printed: 10/14/2017 12:27:06 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.248

Avg. Speed

89.022

Best Lap Tm

1:33.555

Best Speed

91.582

Best Lap by

33 - Wesley Cunningham

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 1 - Open Wheel

Saturday Grp 1 Official Race Sanction 17-R-4693-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:24:19

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/14/2017 10:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

33

80

66

10

5

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

Class

FA

FM

FM

FC

P2

Name

Wesley Cunningham

Karl Markey

Amir Ali

Randall Smart

Jim Rawson

Hometown

Houston TX

Rosharon TX

Houston TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

154114

324593

463923

301733

13357

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

Total Tm

25:20.413

25:36.715

25:28.251

26:13.138

27:12.882

Best Tm

1:32.876

1:34.983

1:39.917

1:42.230

1:44.705

Make-Model

2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda FM

1994 Van Diemen RF94

2004 Stohr 01D

Sponsor

Brad Pierce Autosport

R Smart Properties

ProAmAuto.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 10:50am

Official results posted at 11:20am

Printed: 10/15/2017 11:07:46 AM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.302

Avg. Speed

90.165

Best Lap Tm

1:32.876

Best Speed

92.252

Best Lap by

33 - Wesley Cunningham

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 1 - Open Wheel

Sunday Grp 1 Official Race Sanction 17-RQ-4694-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:04:45

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/15/2017 10:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

00

08

68

7

65

89

103

9

6

123

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Scott Monroe

Whitney Strickland

Mike Littrell

Brian Grigsby

Joe Frederick

Brian Bosien

Tisha Strickland

Scott Shine

Clif Twaddle

Colin Clark

Hometown

Kemah, TX

League City TX

Cypress TX

Austin TX

Bryan TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Temple TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

2893721

455001

485984

325398_1

463647

267117_1

455004

434927

375872

483820

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

11

Total Tm

25:53.900

25:54.078

25:56.582

26:00.568

26:19.292

26:32.977

26:37.395

26:55.822

27:16.792

19:50.353

Best Tm

1:42.463

1:42.951

1:42.773

1:42.827

1:43.969

1:45.249

1:45.075

1:45.252

1:47.923

1:42.654

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Enterprise SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

Calculated Controls

Leading Edge Collectibles

Spec Racer Sports

Sunny Vale Farm

Houston Executive Airport

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Speed of Light Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:43.314) for SRF by Brian Grigsby.

Provisional results posted at 11:45

Official results posted at 12:25pm

Printed: 10/14/2017 12:24:06 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.178

Avg. Speed

82.708

Best Lap Tm

1:42.463

Best Speed

83.620

Best Lap by

00 - Scott Monroe

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 2 - SRF - SRF3

Saturday  Grp 2 Race Sanction 17-R-4693-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:00:48

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/14/2017 10:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

08

123

00

65

89

68

103

9

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Whitney Strickland

Colin Clark

Scott Monroe

Joe Frederick

Brian Bosien

Mike Littrell

Tisha Strickland

Scott Shine

Clif Twaddle

Hometown

League City TX

Spring TX

Kemah, TX

Bryan TX

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Temple TX

Houston TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Member_ID

455001

483820

2893721

463647

267117_1

485984

455004

434927

375872

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

Total Tm

25:33.939

25:34.404

26:00.400

26:03.695

26:14.481

26:23.735

26:31.463

26:36.522

25:40.634

Best Tm

1:41.491

1:41.280

1:42.184

1:43.203

1:43.950

1:43.503

1:45.099

1:44.884

1:47.916

Make-Model

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

Calculated Controls

Speed of Light Racing

Sunny Vale Farm

Houston Executive Airport

Leading Edge Collectibles

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:15pm

Official results posted at 1:35pm

Printed: 10/15/2017 1:41:11 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.465

Avg. Speed

83.784

Best Lap Tm

1:41.280

Best Speed

84.597

Best Lap by

123 - Colin Clark

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 2 - SRF - SRF3

Sunday Grp 2 Official Race Sanction 17-RQ-4694-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:41:08

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/15/2017 10:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

91

221

17

164

80

50

70

97

49

22

06

43

63

20

66

05

68

52

65

33

4

23

9

08

436

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

5

3

6

7

8

1

1

2

2

Class

GT2

GT2

GT1

EP

EP

GT2

T2

ITE

SP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SMN

HP

STL

SM

EP

SM

SM

SM

FP

SRX7

SRX7

ITE

Name

Steven Pounds

Demetrio Bilbatua

Chris Mealy

James Rogerson

Matt Blehm

Charlie Vehle

James R Smith

Chris Coffey

Dennis Robertson

Michael Ross

Conner Kelleher

Jonah Yokubaitis

Mike Higgins

Sally Landon

Riley Salyer

Andrew Chartrand

Hunter Olsen-Hodges

Jon Stautberg

Diane Carter

Brian Reid

Joe Boyd

David Stautberg

Dave Ade

Markham Watson

Jason Rikke

Hometown

Cypress TX

Conroe TX

Houston, TX

Angleton TX

Rosharon TX

Danbury TX

Alvin TX

Dallas, TX

Sulphur LA

Friendswood TX

Sugar Land TX

Tomball TX

League City TX

Longview TX

Spring TX

Austin TX

Sugarland TX

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Richmond TX

Sugar Land TX

Boerne Tx

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

SwLa

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

FLA

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

WDC

Hous

STxB

Member_ID

363187

494637

402244

245971

362366

422489

195558

508331

221441

405680

358887

519092

437704

525488

520499

383608

495715

368811

277343

525963

511743

368821

319649

452822

473955

Laps

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

12

6

Total Tm

26:38.085

27:54.880

28:00.506

28:26.028

27:01.339

27:17.968

27:43.647

27:48.702

28:06.159

28:19.347

28:26.423

26:52.458

27:04.309

27:05.525

27:21.229

27:34.726

27:42.700

27:46.365

28:03.351

28:04.491

28:20.285

28:37.268

28:40.756

28:35.176

11:38.563

Best Tm

1:38.313

1:41.894

1:42.555

1:44.948

1:45.120

1:42.527

1:48.839

1:48.640

1:50.238

1:52.377

1:52.463

1:52.037

1:53.861

1:54.535

1:53.876

1:54.282

1:55.753

1:52.396

1:58.206

1:57.984

1:51.731

1:59.259

1:59.914

2:16.951

1:50.335

Make-Model

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

2002 BMW E 46 M3

2005 Dodge Viper Comp Coup

1997 BMW Z3

1982 Mazda RX7

2002 GTA Monte Carlo

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2004 Honda S2000

1984 Chevrolet corvette

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Spec Miata

1984 Honda Civic

1995 Honda Accord

Mazda Miata

Mazda rx7

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

1983 Mazda RX7

1993 BMW 325

Sponsor

MSR Houston

Hawk

DB Motorsports

Over 50 Motorsports

X-Factor Racing

Lakeside Dental

Hoosier

Burden Auto Care/OS Giken

Texas Direct Auto

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law

RP Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 12:25pm

Official results posted at 1:00pm

Printed: 10/16/2017 10:34:23 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:16.795

Avg. Speed

85.783

Best Lap Tm

1:38.313

Best Speed

87.150

Best Lap by

91 - Steven Pounds

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 3 - Closed Wheel

Saturday Grp 3 Official Race Sanction 17-R-4693-S

Race started at 11:38:48

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/14/2017 11:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

91

221

164

38

70

05

58

49

66

23

9

08

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

Class

GT2

GT2

EP

STL

T2

STL

T1

SP

HP

FP

SRX7

SRX7

Name

Steven Pounds

Demetrio Bilbatua

James Rogerson

Luis Rivera

James R Smith

David Osborne

Eric Ritchie

Dennis Robertson

Riley Salyer

David Stautberg

Dave Ade

Markham Watson

Hometown

Cypress TX

Conroe TX

Angleton TX

Angleton TX

Alvin TX

Houston TX

Katy TX

Sulphur LA

Longview TX

Sugar Land TX

Boerne Tx

Houston TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

SwLa

Hous

Hous

WDC

Hous

Member_ID

363187

494637

245971

147645

195558

510626

105043

221441

520499

368821

319649

452822

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

12

Total Tm

26:33.855

26:58.315

26:48.438

26:52.622

27:36.823

27:38.962

27:59.020

26:44.857

27:36.594

28:20.300

28:29.407

27:36.521

Best Tm

1:37.978

1:39.132

1:45.871

1:46.341

1:47.889

1:49.144

1:47.343

1:51.928

1:54.682

1:59.420

1:59.457

2:15.728

Make-Model

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

2002 BMW E 46 M3

1997 BMW Z3

1990 Mazda Miata

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Honda CIVIC

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1984 Chevrolet corvette

1984 Honda Civic

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

1983 Mazda RX7

Sponsor

MSR Houston

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports

Over 50 Motorsports

BURDEN AUTO CARE/OS GIKEN

RitchieRacing.com

Hoosier

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law

RP Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:46.341) for STL by Luis Rivera.

Provisional results posted at 12:35pm

Official results posted at 1:35pm

Printed: 10/16/2017 10:46:55 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

24.460

Avg. Speed

86.010

Best Lap Tm

1:37.978

Best Speed

87.448

Best Lap by

91 - Steven Pounds

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 3 - Closed Wheel

Sunday Grp 3 Official Race Sanction 17-RQ-4694-S

Race started at 11:17:06

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/15/2017 11:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

41

06

43

4

20

63

33

65

68

143

19

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SMN

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Michael Mills

Conner Kelleher

Jonah Yokubaitis

Joe Boyd

Sally Landon

Mike Higgins

Brian Reid

Diane Carter

Hunter Olsen-Hodges

Shehan Chandrasoma

Ryan Burden

Michael Ross

Hometown

Angleton TX

Sugar Land TX

Richmond TX

League City TX

Tomball TX

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Friendswood TX

Region

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

FLA

Tex

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

367510

358887

519092

511743

525488

437704

525963

277343

495715

498828

524201

405680

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

7

Total Tm

26:13.083

26:29.801

26:31.488

26:35.503

27:08.959

27:12.911

27:51.285

27:53.203

26:30.691

26:40.449

27:02.236

13:30.358

Best Tm

1:50.426

1:51.742

1:52.134

1:51.826

1:54.798

1:55.108

1:56.960

1:57.186

1:54.952

1:59.957

2:00.343

1:52.421

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Spec Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

Lakeside Dental

X-Factor Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional race results posted at 12:40pm

Official results posted at 1:35pm

Printed: 10/15/2017 1:40:06 PM

Chief Steward: Caroline Gray

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 miles CW

Sanctions: 17-R-4693-S & 17-RQ-4694-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.718

Avg. Speed

76.253

Best Lap Tm

1:50.426

Best Speed

77.590

Best Lap by

41 - Michael Mills

The Oktoberfest (CW)

Group 4 - SM

Sunday Grp 4 Official Race Results Sanction 17-RQ-4694-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:55:43

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

10/15/2017 12:00 PM
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